THE DATASHEET OF
74LVT245DB,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74LVT245 is a high-performance BiCMOS product designed for VCC operation at
3.3 V.
This device is an octal transceiver featuring non-inverting 3-state bus compatible outputs
in both send and receive directions. The control function implementation minimizes

 Power-up 3-state
 No bus current loading when output is tied to 5 V bus
3. Ordering information
74LVT245
3.3 V octal transceiver with direction pin (3-state)
Rev. 4 — 24 December 2013 Product data sheet
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT245D 40 C to +85 C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74LVT245DB 40 C to +85 C SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT339-1
74LVT245PW 40 C to +85 C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
74LVT245BQ 40 C to +85 C DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5  4.5  0.85 mm
SOT764-1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved74LVT245 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 24 December 2013 2 of 16
Nexperia 74LVT245
3.3 V octal transceiver with direction pin (3-state)
4. Functional diagram
Fig 1. Logic diagram Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
2